PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELTA TOOLING COMPANY	11/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA ENGINEERED PLASTICS		
Street Address:	1350 Harmon Road		
City:	Auburn Hills		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48326		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12390989	
PCT Number:	US0938358	
PCT Number:	US0938374	
PCT Number:	US0938333	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)358-3351 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: jrichmond@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DTCO 0101 PUSP NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jody Richmond

PATENT REEL: 023587 FRAME: 0686

501028689

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023587 FRAME: 0687

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, DELTA TOOLING COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan, and having a principal place of business at 1350 Harmon Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, is the owner of the inventions claimed in the U.S. and foreign patent applications listed in Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, DELTA ENGINEERED PLASTICS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan, and having a place of business at 1350 Harmon Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, is desirous of acquiring an interest in each of said inventions:

NOW, THEREFORE, DELTA TOOLING COMPANY, by these presents does assign and transfer unto DELTA ENGINEERED PLASTICS the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said inventions, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Included with this Assignment is the sale, assignment, and transfer to Assignee of the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present, and future infringements of the patent, including infringements that may have occurred prior to the execution or effective date (whichever is earlier) of this Assignment. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, to the extent reasonably possible and at the expense of Assignee, in connection with any efforts Assignee may take to protect or enforce any oral of its rights in the patent.

Executed the 24 day of NOVEMBER, 2009.

DELTA TOOLING COMPANY

Title: CFO

PATENT REEL: 023587 FRAME: 0688

ATTACHMENT A

Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
DTCO 0101 PUSP	12/390,989	2-23-2009	Post Molding Application of an Extruded Film to an Injection Molded Part
DTCO 0102 PCT	PCT/US09/38358	2-23-2009	Interchangeable Mold Tooling
DTCO 0103 PCT	PCT/US09/38374	3-26-2009	Method of Manufacture of Foamed Core Class "A" Article
	PCT/US09/38333	3-26-2009	Molded Thermoplastic Articles

PATENT REEL: 023587 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 12/01/2009